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Auctioneers 25
CHRISTY’S
OF INDIANA

784-0000

Findley Auction Service
‘’Your Sale Our Specialty’’

Kevin - 736-9014
Wade - 738-9808
Bruce - 422-9207

Concrete Work 77
D & M Concrete

Residential & Commercial
885-0702

Electrician 97
DALE HUBBARD ELEC..

24 Hr. Emergency Service
Indus., Comm. Residential, 

Farm. 317-881-4866
Huff Electric Co. Inc. Res & 

Comm. Service  ‘’Since 
‘46’’  888811--00006677 Visa/MC
K.T.T. ELECTRIC INC. 

Complete elec. service, 24 
hr. Trenching. No job too 
small. Bucket Truck 
535-9844.

Excavating 101
ALL Types - Footers, & 

Septics. Mike Wood 
422-1012 or 409-3051

Faux Finishing 107
Murals, faux finishes and 

more. www.byteresa.net 
or call 317-407-3635.

Floor Covering 117
Dave Hodson Ceramic Tile

Tile, marble, granite,
hardwood. 317-695-3629

Guttering 127
D&B 5&6’’ Continuous 

Guttering & Soffits. MC & 
Visa. Free est.  885-8915.

Handyman 129
TNT Property Mainte-
nance, snow removal, 
handyman, trashouts, win-
terizations, board ups. 
Travis 317-437-3800 24 hrs

Handyman 129
YOUR HANDYMAN LLC

1-888-421-1591
Windows, Doors, Drywall

Repairs & Remodels

Hauling 133

Hauling, moving, attic, 
basement, etc., clean out. 

Free est. 317-306-5434

Start the year off right. 
Get rid of that junk! 
Free est. 317-535-2615

Heating/Air
Conditioning 137

Carl’s Heating & Cooling
2244  HHoouurr  SSeerrvviiccee  aatt

RReegguullaarr  RRaatteess..
$$5599..0000  AAnnyyttiimmee

Service call
www.carlhc.com

888877--33999999

Home
Improvement 141

ZAPFE CONSTRUCTION -
new/remodel, masonry, 
concrete, roofing.  All 
work guaranteed. 40 yrs 
exp. 317-398-8394, 
812-662-5501

Housecleaning 145

DETAILED CLEANING
Very reasonable.

Call Diana, 885-6956.

Office Cleaning after 5:30 
pm. Mon-Fri. Anytime on 
Sat. Call 317-535-1849 
for free estimate.

Internet 
Services 153

IINNTTEERRNNEETT
AADDVVEERRTTIISSIINNGG
Call Chris Cosner at

DDaaiillyy  JJoouurrnnaall
773366--22775500

ccosner@thejournalnet.
com

Painting 185
DJ’s Painting - Interior & 

Exterior & Handyman 
Service. 317-885-4380

DDoo  AAllll  PPaaiinnttiinngg
Int./Ext. Free Est. 

535-6472 or 627-9279

Esselborn & Son-Painting, 
Home Repairs. Wallpaper
In area 30 yrs. 878-5500

SSNNYYDDEERR’’SS  PPAAIINNTTIINNGG
Int & Ext Drywall Repairs.

22 yrs. exp. Free Est. Ins. 
Charles Snyder 635-6527

Plumbing 201
Countryside Plumbing

317-535-4499
Licensed & Insured.

Remodeling 209
Hillan Construction Co.

Remodeling/
Room Additions
Roofing & Siding

30 yrs exp. • 317-882-6400

Remodels • Plumbing
Any type residential.

Wave Construction, LLC
317-490-6543

24 hr. drain cleaning!

Roofing 213
AMERICAN REMODELING 

Gutters, roofing,
garage doors. Free est.

Call 535-9064.

K & W Roofing
Flat, Rubber & Repairs
40 years experience!! 

317-966-2156, 777-1344

Tree Trimming 276

* 
738-0627

•Trimming •Stumps
Removals •Firewood

CCOOXX’’SS  TTRREEEE  SSEERR..
773366--55770000  oorr  773366--88118811

ROGER’S TREE Services  
& stump grinding. Free est. 
317-865-3292;  985-4522

Apartments
Unfurnished 785
1 BR - $400 mo. you pay 

electric. Downtown 
Franklin, 736-5317

1 BR - Appl. furnished. 
Close to Franklin college 
& downtown. $400 mo. 
No pets. Dep. req. 
317-862-2825.

1 BR DOWNTOWN APT. 
$400/mo. + 1 mo. dep. 
736-5121, Mon-Fri., 9-4.

1 BR, unique, centrally lo-
cated, quiet neighbor-
hood in Franklin. $450 
mo. + Dep. 738-2549

DDiissccoouunntt  oonn  RReenntt!!
**BBrriinngg  tthhiiss  ccoouuppoonn  wwiitthh  

yyoouu  ttoo  rreecceeiivvee  tthhiiss
ddiissccoouunntt  uupp  ttoo  $$11000000

GGrreeeennwwoooodd  
TToowwnnhhoommeess

•1285 sq. ft. $650 mo.
$99 Deposit

GGrreeeennwwoooodd  AAppttss..
•874 sq. ft. $550. mo

$99 Deposit
888899--00779933

oohhiioopprroopp..ccoomm
*Certain Restrictions Apply

Greenwood- 2 BR apt. 
$475 mo. & large 2 BR 
APT. w/yd., $650 mo. 
317-965-3667.

220011  EE..  MMaaiinn--EEddiibbuurrgghh
Large 2 BR apt or office 
in historic building 
$775/mo plus $700 dep. 
Hwd flrs. All utilities fur-
nished 812-526-4861 or 
317-474-0152

$$660000  OOffff
Any 1 or 2 BR with

12 month lease
Move in by Jan. 26th

781-1660 EHO
AAAAAAAAAAHHHHHHHHHH!!

You’ll feel better
when you call!

738-4747
Fantastic Studio floor plan!
BARGERSVILLE - 1 BR, 

$125 per week. $200 de-
posit. No pets. 698-7301

BBaarrggeerrssvviillllee  22  BBRR,,  $$114455
weekly. Appls. W/D 
hookup. $200 Dep. No 
pets 698-7301, 691-8091
Cherry Leaf Properties

•1 or 2 BR Apts •Homes 
•Commercial 738-3800

Franklin - 1 BR all util. 
incl., $155 wk. + $155 
Dep. 317-529-3105

FRANKLIN - 2 BR APT., 
BR’s upstairs, $500 mo. 
$300 dep  317-738-5445
Franklin 1BR upstairs, 

$375. 2 BR, $450. + util & 
dep. 317-738-0933

HHaanngg  YYoouurr  HHaatt  AAtt
OOuurr  PPllaaccee!!

CClleeaarrvviieeww//WWaatteerrbbuurryy
AAppaarrttmmeennttss

CCaallll  331177--888877--11775588
HHoolliiddaayy  RRoollll--BBaacckk

Pay by the week or month
22  BBRR-- $$440055  ••  33  BBRR  $$551100

Limited Time Offer
736-4761 - EHO

Apartments
Unfurnished 785

NNeeww  YYeeaarr  -- NNeeww  HHoommee!!
aatt  EEmmeerrssoonn  VViillllaaggee

AAppaarrttmmeennttss!!

Move in by 01/27/07
$70 off  1BR
$50 off 2 BR

331177--778811--88220000
EHO

PPAARRKKSSIIDDEE  AAPPTTSS..
Franklin - 2 BR, $510 mo.  
Heat & Water furnished. 
No pets. Office @ 140 E. 
South St.  Monday thru 
Friday, 4pm-6pm.  Ap-
pointments available. 
317-736-9297.

STONEHEDGE APTS - 1 & 
2 BR. starting at $515. 
Center Grove Schools, 
Heat paid. Certain re-
strictions. 1 month FREE 
RENT. 888-5692.

TOTAL REMODEL - 2 BR 
in Franklin. $600 a mo. 
Gas paid. 736-4643

Business &
Office Space 790

SSttoorree  FFrroonntt
at Trafalgar Sq.  Trafalgar, 
IN.  Call 765-342-6335

Duplexes
Unfurnished 800
1 BR in Whiteland   up-

stairs. $450/mo. + $250 
dep.   317-535-5852.

Homes for Rent
Unfurnished 815
2 BED, 2 FULL BATH. 

Franklin, 3 yr. old duplex, 
large patio, on pond, all 
appl., $850/mo., avail. 
2/01, dep. and rent may 
be neg. 317-538-4962 or 
317-736-7718 lv. msg.

2 BR home in Smith Valley. 
Appls., Carport, shed. 
No pets. $550 mo. $250 
dep. +util. 317-736-7562.

2 BR, 1.5 BA, 2 car gar., 
new paint & carpet, 
appls., $795 mo. + sec. 
317-736-0051

2-4BR Rentals $500-$1195
HomesAllAroundIndy.com

RW-Harbert Co.  885-8858
FRANKLIN - 2 BR House. 

$475 mo. $300 dep. 
408-9783 or 422-9534.

3 BR - 2 BA in Whiteland.  
No pets. 2 car gar. Lawn 
service incl. $995 plus 
dep. 317-736-7992

3 BR NEW HOME - 2 BA, 
Nineveh. Immed. pos-
session. Call Today, 
812-381-2929.

3 BR, gas heat, $1000. 
mo.+ $1000 Dep. Center 
Grove  317-217-0991

Rent to own newly remod-
eled 3 BR, New flooring, 
paint & furnace/AC. 1 car 
gar. Will help to finance. 
317-523-5533

Rent-To-Buy
3 BR, 2 ba. 2 car gar.
$750/mo. New paint &

carpet. Must see ranch in 
Franklin. Flexible seller.

317-414-8851
2000 sq. ft., 3 BR ranch on 

1.4 ac. lot in Center 
Grove area.  Many recent 
upgrades.  FR, LR, 
breakfast area, frplc., 
$1200 mo. + dep. Non 
smoking home. No pets. 
317-590-5649

Homes for Rent
Unfurnished 815
3258 Hemlock St. 4 BR 2.5 

ba. Whiteland. $1500. 
mo. $1500 damage dep. 
317-442-2001

3318 Holt St. 4 BR 2.5 ba. 
Whiteland. $1500. mo. 
$1500 damage dep. 
317-442-2001

Bargersville - 3 BR, 2 BA, 
custom ranch w/many 
extras. $995 mo. + Dep. 
317-409-4374

Center Grove - Immac. 3 
BR, 2 BA, 2 car heated 
gar., + sunroom in prime 
location.  $1195 mo. 
317-431-1673.

Center Grove 3 BR, 2 ba 
ranch. $950. mo. No sec. 
dep. w/signed lease. 
317-679-2121

Center Grove Schools - 4 
BR, 2.5 BA, newer home. 
$1150 mo. + dep. 
317-709-0696

Franklin - 2 BR, 2 ba, 2 car 
gar. All appls. On Pond. 
Many updates. $750 mo. 
plus dep. 881-7080.

Franklin - 2708 Woodfield 
Blvd. 3BR, 2.5ba, bonus 
room, 2 car, $1050 mo + 
dep. or for sale 
$123,000. 317-412-1740

Franklin - Newer 3 BR, 2 
ba w/2 car gar. $875 mo. 
317-445-7757

Franklin - Nice 2 BR 1 ba, 
W/D hookup. No pets. 
$565. 317-306-9247

FRANKLIN - Nice 3 BR, 2 
Ba. W/D. No Pets! $750 
mo. 738-9050.

GREENWOOD - very nice 
3 BR, 2 BA, frplc., fenced 
yd., gar.,  recently re-
modeled.  $950 per mo. 
317-859-8841

Greenwood 4 BR, 2.5 BA, 
2 car gar., fenced yd., 
2000 sq. ft., $995 mo. + 
Dep. 317-507-5442.

LLEEAASSEE  TTOO  OOWWNN
GREENWOOD - No bank 
qualifying.  Ranch, 3 BR, 
2 BA, 2 car gar., mini 
barn, 5 yrs. old. appls. 
incl. Pets welcome. 
317-695-9779.

NEW WHITELAND - 3 BR, 
2 car gar., new carpet & 
windows, high effic. fur-
nace,  Appl.  No pets. 
$750 mo. 317-407-1080.

Newer 3 BR, 2 bath, 2 car. 
All appls, walk-in closets & 
Jacuzzi tub in master suite 

$500 down, $720 mo.
784-6840

www.Newhomerealty.net
Nice 3 BR home, 1145 

Honeycreek Rd. Green-
wood. No pets. 
Non-smoking. $900. mo. 
+ Util. $450 dep. Avail. 
Now. 881-7520 for info.

Rent/Buy - 1187 N. Sher-
man Dr. Greenwood.  2 
BR, 1.5 BA, GR w/cath. 
ceiling, walk-in closets, 
all appls., 1 car att. gar., 
fenced yd., Buy $0 
down or rent $845. 
317-888-0322

Homes for Rent
Unfurnished 815
RENT/RENT TO OWN 

Small 3 BR, 2 BA on 
Prince’s Lakes. Lake 
front. $595 mo.; $595 
dep. 812-597-5168 or 
cell, 317-412-6196.

Stop Looking
Start Packing!

New 3BR/2BA home
w garage,$0 down,
No closing costs.

$500 will get you started
Jim O’Brien Realty

736-8494; 1-877-736-8494
ucjimobrienrealty.com

Duplexes/
Triplexes 870
1055 Torino Ct. or 1068 

Torino Ct. Each has 3 Br, 
2 ba, 2 car gar. 
317-887-9115 or 
435-0279

Farms/Lots/
Acreage 875

JJiimm  OO’’BBrriieenn  RReeaallttyy
736-8494; 1-877-736-8494

ucjimobrienrealty.net

Homes For Sale 880

***MOVE IN NOW***
7297 Sandcreek DR, 3 
Bed, 2 Bath, Huge Yard,1 
AC, $707/mo Princi-
pal/Interest, 0 Down, 0 
Closing Available, 
$114,900, 6.375% APR, 
Carpenter Realtors Con-
nie: (812)343-3087

SSoouutthhssiiddee  BBaannkk  RReeppooss
3BR/2BA, $78,000 (HUD)
3 BR/2BA, $69,000 (HUD)

128 Others
IN Real Estate Group, LLC

331177--888811--66554422

1484 THRESHER CT / DR 
4 Bedroom, 2 Bath, 24’ 
AbvGrnd Pool, Tri-Level, 
Large Yard w/Wooden 
Fence, Neg. Shed & 
Playset, Open House Sat 
1/20 & Sun 1/21, 1-3pm. 
$117,500. 812-342-6039

Adorable Franklin Home! 
Home has been complete-
ly remodeled & updated 
with quality work. Large 
corner lot, 2BR, 1BA, 
$77,500. Johnson County. 
Craig Real Estate, Amy 
Craig 317-223-6466

Almost new 3 BR, 2 BA,
forsalebyowner.com
Listing #20689055

Needham
$99,900. 317-736-7485

Beautiful 4 BR/bonus rm. 
2.5 ba on 3 acres in Cen-
ter Grove schools, 2200 
sq. ft. screened porch 
30x40 pole building. 
Must see! $310,000. 
317-535-4388

BEAUTIFUL white brick 
ranch w/bsmt. in Brock-
ton Manor, Greenwood, 
$349,900. 317-881-4519

Franklin - 1477 sf. 2 BA, all 
new. $129,900. Lease 
option or contract ok. 
317-736-0657

HHOOMMEE  LLOOAANNSS
11--887777--994433--33445566

Homes With Acreage, All 
Areas Carol Bullock, 
RE/MAX SELECT 
290-4790

Immaculate & Well Priced! 
This extremely clean 

Centex home features 3BR 
& loft, 2 1/2 baths, very 

open floor plan, and huge 
fenced yard! Johnson Co. 

Craig Real Estate, Amy 
Craig 317-223-6466

INVESTORS - Selling all 
my rentals, Greenwood, 
Franklin, Bargersville, 
317-557-9919.

LLooookk  ffiirrsstt  ttiimmee
bbuuyyeerrss!!

Indiana Housing Bond 
money avail, below market 
rates, you may also qualify 
for down payment assis-
tance-call now!  Carol Bull-
ock-Puckett, Remax Se-
lect  290-4790

NNeeww  HHoommee  RReeaaddyy  SSoooonn
2 story, 3 BR, loft, 2 car, 
pool, fenced. $500 down, 
$520 mo. P/I $90,990 
@5.9% fixed, IHFA

Some Credit Issues OK
535-0733

NNEEWW  HHOOMMEESS
FFrraannkklliinn  SScchhoooollss
3/4 BR, 2 BA, 2 Car

P&I from $673 at 6.125% 
for 30 yrs. Credit issues? 
We Can Help!! EHO 
317-738-4780

NNEEWW  HHOOMMEESS
GGrreeeennwwoooodd  SScchhoooollss

3/4 BR, 2 BA, 2 CAR
P&I from $862 at 6.125% 
for 30 yrs. Credit issues? 
We Can Help!! EHO. 
317-865-0930

NNEEWW  HHOOMMEESS
WWhhiitteellaanndd  SScchhoooollss

3/4 BR, 2 BA, 2 CAR
P&I from $673 at 6.125% 
for 30 yrs. Credit issues? 
We Can Help!! EHO. 
317-865-0930

OONNLLYY  $$5500  DDOOWWNN
1200 sq. ft ranch. 2/3BR,w 
2 car att. gar. Only $660 
PITI. Call Kenton, Carpen-
ter Realtors 317-557-5399

OONNLLYY  $$5500  DDOOWWNN
2247 sq. ft. home. 3 BR, 2 
BA w/game rm. Only $774. 
PITI. Call Kenton, Carpen-
ter Realtors 317-557-5399

OONNLLYY  $$5500  GGEETTSS
YYOOUU  SSTTAARRTTEEDD

Brand new 3 BR/2ba,
2 story w/loft, for only 

$567 PI only.  Call Becky @ 
RUMELL REALTY 

317-965-3912. Pmt. based 
on 30 yr fixed rate at  6% 

100% financing.
REDUCED - CHAD-LO - 3 

BR, 2 BA  New carpet, 
vinyl, siding, roof & gut-
ters. 2 car gar. Fenced 
yard, mini barn, 
$119,900 neg.  w/quick 
close. 317-850-4881.

RReeppoo’’ss  33%%  DDoowwnn
Owner occupied only. Call 
Don 590-7496 IN Real Es-
tate Group LLC

Homes For Sale 880
RRoobb’’ss  LLiissttiinnggss

oonn  AAccrreeaaggee!!
see home photos on

www.robcampbell.com
From $69,000-3 lakefront 
lots-10 Ac, 2 ac, city water 
& gas
$79,900-8.36 acres, bldg 
lot near Fairland
$129,900-1 acre, Indian 
Creek Schools, 3 BR, LR, 
FR, 2-car
$134,900-1 wooded ac., 
bsmt., 3 BR, 3 BA, 2 gar.
$149,900-1.3 ac., Painted 
Hills, bsmt., 3 BR, 2.5 BA
$194,900-1 acre Center 
Grove, 3 BR, 2 BA, LR, FR, 
2-car
$219,900-5 ac., Indian 
Creek, 4 BR, 2.5 BA, LR, 
FR, Sunroom, 2-car
$329,900-11.4 ac, pond, 4 
BR, 3BA, 2-car + 30x40 
bldg & more!
$389,900-10 Ac, Custom 
beauty! LR, FR, Rec Rm, 
pole barn, 3-car
$449,900-7.5 Ac., Barn, 
Pond, 5300+SF, 4 BR, 5 
BA, walk-out bsmt, 3-car
$574,900-Franklin, 5 Ac. 
Pool, 6250 SF, w/o  bsmt., 
4 car
$769,900-3 Ac, 4840SF, 
custom 4 BR, bsmt, pool, 
indoor bball ct., 3-car & 
4-car garages

RE/MAX Preferred, call 
Rob Campbell, 885-5595
rob@robcampbell.com

SSttaarrtt  tthhee  yyeeaarr  iinn  aa  nneeww  
hhoommee!! Owner transferred -
must sell immediately. 
3bd/1.5ba, 1400 sq.ft. 
Conv. to Columbus, 
Greensburg & N. Vernon, 
on 2 acres south of West-
port! Pre-qualified buyers 
only. $125K 812-591-3518
Windsor Place 3 BR, 2.5 

BA, 2625 s.f., 2 story 
with finished basement. 
Great home with fenced 
yard on quiet cul-de-sac. 
Must see! $181,500. 
812-375-9239

Mobile Homes 885
1977 - 14x70, 2 BR in 

Greenwood Est., some 
remodeling.  New water 
heater, roof. Health 
problems, must sell. 
$1000. 317-881-9483

11999900  FFaaiirrmmoonntt
14x80, 2 BR, 2 BA, All 
appl. stay. New awning. 1 
car gar. Lg. drive. Clean 
$27,500. Loc. Pennington’s 
MHP.  317-462-1454.

Mobile Homes 885
In Pebble Creek

Redman 16x80 3 BR, 2 ba, 
awning, deck. $22,900. 

317-882-1565

Autos For Sale 940
1992 HONDA ACCORD

4 door, PW, TW, AT, Pio-
neer CD, 223k mi., runs 
exc. Gold. $1400.

Call 812-841-3513

11999944  SSaattuurrnn  SSCC22
2 door, AT, loaded, leather, 
sunroof, great cond., 91k. 
One owner. $2950. 
317-507-8657

11999955  CChhrryysslleerr
CCoonnccoorrddee

121k miles, silver, AM/FM 
radio, PW, PDL, CC.  

$3200. 317-736-5719 or 
317-383-7035

11999955  HHoonnddaa  CCiivviicc
LX. 4 door,  5 speed, 

166k, well maintained. 
$3,000. Call 317-492-3330

1997 Honda Accord EX
4 door sedan, dark green, 
128k, AT, AC, PW, CD, tilt, 
sunroof, runs well. Tires 

good. $4300. 
317-882-4576

1997 Honda Accord
LX, 5 sp. 126k, sunroof, 
PW, PDL, TW, CC, new ti-
res. Green. $4650. 
317-513-5769
1997 Pontiac Grand Am 

SE, 4 cyl. auto., air, 
cruise,pwr.locks, tilt. Car 
has 55k miles and runs 
and looks good. $3200 
call 317-373-5875

11999988  CCaammaarroo
T-top, new brakes, tires & 
battery. $4375. Call after 
3pm, 317-535-9430

11999988  DDooddggee  NNeeoonn
100k, white.

$1700. 317-727-2609

11999988  OOllddss  IInnttrriigguuee
165k miles, leather, runs

& drives ok.
$1900. 317-885-9492
11999988  OOllddss  RReeggeennccyy

Leather, loaded, CD, 
white, new tires, 72k, 
$5450. One owner. 
317-513-5769.

1999 Cadillac Catera
80,363 Mi. $5950

Loaded w/ options
R. Park 317-881-3412

near Baxter YMCA

2000 FORD Crown Victori-
a, 135k, $2995. Ask for 
Joe Miller Acra Group 
Sales  1-888-356-2272

Autos For Sale 940
22000000  PPoonnttiiaacc
GGrraanndd  AAmm  GGTT

2 door, chrome mags, 
white, all power, sunroof, 
60k.  $5500. 317-531-4235
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